
2008 
AMCC Conformation Awards 

& Statistics Report 
 

*Denotes non‐member owned 
 
BEST OF BREED OVERALL 2008 
Ch Catera’s Funfast N Worldclass     (D)  113  A. Kanzelberger* 
 
BEST OF OPPOSITE OVERALL 2008 
Ch Taolanquest Conspiracy Theory     (B)  70  D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
 
TOP PRODUCING ALASKAN MALAMUTE SIRE  
? 
 
TOP PRODUCING ALASKAN MALAMUTE DAM 
? 
 
TOP 25 ALASKAN MALAMUTES: 
1. Catera’s Funfast N Worldclass     (D)  113  A. Kanzelberger* 
2. Taolanquest One Bad Cat       (D)  112  R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
3. Aspenmyst Prince of The Island     (D)  78  S. & S. Rich* & M. Bowen* 
4. Taolanquest Conspiracy Theory     (B)  70  D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
5. Mytuk's The Ring Master       (D)  67  D. & A. Milburn 
6. Nyrakym Skywalker Samaljankan    (B)  61  K. Colman* & J. Nirhamo* 
7. Ardistan Great Khan       (D)  43  F. Van Doorn 
7. Terrapins Itsa Longstrangetrip     (B)  43  C. Paterson 
9. Northface Taolan Cat Trax      (B)  40  L. Newburn & R. Pohl & R.Roffey 
10. Norspirit Thundermist Legacy     (D)  39  L. & B. Goodfellow*  

11. Moonsnoe’s Glacier Diamonds     (D)  38  J. Waechter* 
12. Taolann's Copywrite Protected     (D)  37  R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
13. Edgemere's Wild T'ing      (B)  36  K. Corkum 
14. Koyuk's Take a Chance on Me     (D)  32  S. James* 
14. Spiritrun’s Luck of The Draw     (D)  32  S. Robinson* 
16. Spiritrun's Might T Malik       (D)  31  J. & E. Remazki 
17. Snowtrails Wild Wyndrider     (B)  30  H. Hoye 
18. Glaciermist Lightning Strikes     (D)  26  C. Sedgewick* 
18. Keikewabic's Tundra Bewitched     (B)  26  M. Andersen 
20. Catera’s Snoklassic Make It Real     (B)  22  A. Kanzelberger* & P. & M. Peel* 
21. Kiaranuk Keikewabic Spitnimage    (D)  20  J. Hurd 
22. Taolanquest Fire In The Sky     (D)  19  L. Newburn & R. Pohl 
23. Ice Cream's Klondike Crunch     (D)  18  B. Ferianc* 
23. Aluk's Carry a Big Stick       (D)  18  P.  & M. Cronk* & M.Chilinski* 



23. Spiritrun’s Gift of Gab       (B)  18  J. Remazki   
23. Spiritrun’s Perfect Take      (D)  18  J. Remazki 
 
TOP 10 ALASKAN MALAMUTE DOGS  
1. Catera’s Funfast N Worldclass    (D)  113  A. Kanzelberger* 

2. Taolanquest One Bad Cat      (D)  112  R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
3. Aspenmyst Prince of The Island    (D)  78  S. & S. Rich* & M. Bowen* 
4. Mytuk's The Ring Master      (D)  67  D. & A. Milburn 
5. Ardistan Great Khan      (D)  43  F. Van Doorn 
6. Norspirit Thundermist Legacy    (D)  39  L. & B. Goodfellow* 
7. Moonsnoe’s Glacier Diamonds    (D)  38  J. Waechter* 
8. Taolann's Copywrite Protected    (D)  37  R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
9. Koyuk's Take a Chance on Me    (D)  32  S. James* 
9. Spiritrun’s Luck of The Draw    (D)  32  S. Robinson* 
 
TOP 10 ALASKAN MALAMUTE BITCHES 

1. Taolanquest Conspiracy Theory    (B)   70  D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
2. Nyrakym Skywalker Samaljankan    (B)  61  K. Colman* & J. Nirhamo* 
3. Terrapins Itsa Longstrangetrip    (B)   43  C. Paterson 
4. Northface Taolan Cat Trax      (B)  40  L. Newburn & R. Pohl & R. Roffey 
5. Edgemere's Wild T'ing      (B)  36  K. Corkum 
6. Snowtrails Wild Wyndrider     (B)  30  H. Hoye 
7. Keikewabic's Tundra Bewitched    (B)  26  M. Andersen 
8. Catera’s Snoklassic Make It Real    (B)   22  A. Kanzelberger* & P. & M. Peel* 
9. Spiritrun’s Gift of Gab      (B)  18  J. Remazki 
10. Taolanquest Kyrie Eleison     (B)    R. Pohl & L. Newburn 
 
 
ATLANTIC REGION 
Best of Breed: Edgemere's Wild T'ing (B) – K. Corkum 

Best Opposite Sex: Akumate's Black Diamond Target (D) – J. Arsenault 
  
MID‐EAST REGION 
Best of Breed: Terrapins Itsa Longstrangetrip (B) – C. Paterson 
Best Opposite Sex: Spiritrun’s Luck of The Draw (D) – S. Robinson* 
  
MID‐WEST REGION 

Best of Breed: Keikewabic's Tundra Bewitched (B) – M. Andersen 
Best Opposite Sex: Kiaranuk Keikewabic Spitnimage (D) J. Hurd 
  
ROCKIES REGION 
Best of Breed: Taolanquest One Bad Cat (D) – R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
Best Opposite Sex: Northface Taolan Cat Trax (B) – L. Newburn & R. Pohl & R. Roffey 
 
  



PACIFIC REGION 
Best of Breed: Taolanquest Conspiracy Theory (B) – D. & A. Milburn, L. Newburn, R. Pohl 
Best Opposite Sex: Mytuk's The Ring Master (D) – D. & A. Milburn 


